506624256 04/22/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6671065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUIS CARLOS DIAZ BAUTISTA	04/20/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BIOTAGS, LLC
Street Address:	820 HARBOR DRIVE
City:	KEY BISCAYNE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33149

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17237612

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9549031699

Email: mail@koenigipworks.com

Correspondent Name: KATHERINE KOENIG KOENIG IP WORKS, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2208 MARINER DR.

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1004-2U
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KATHERINE KOENIG
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Koenig/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=1005A-2U 2PWO Assignment Biotags#page1.tif source=1005A-2U\_2PWO\_Assignment\_Biotags#page2.tif source=1005A-2U\_2PWO\_Assignment\_Biotags#page3.tif source=1005A-2U 2PWO Assignment Biotags#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 056008 FRAME: 0687

506624256

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I, Luis Carlos DIAZ BAUTISTA, a citizen of Colombia, residing at Carrera 20#28-71 apto 1304, Bucaramanga, Santander 680011, Colombia, have made certain Inventions or Discoveries or both set forth in the following patent applications (collectively referred to as "Applications"):

- (1) United States Utility Patent Application titled TEMPERATURE SENSOR PATCH AND SYSTEM, identified as Attorney Docket No. 1005A-2U, which Application was filed with the USPTO on April 22, 2021, and assigned Application No. 17/237,612 ; and
- (2) Patent Cooperation Treaty Patent Application titled TEMPERATURE SENSOR PATCH AND SYSTEM, identified as Attorney Docket No. 1005A-2PWO, which Application was filed with the USPTO as Receiving Office on April 22, 2021, and assigned Application No. PCT/US21/28594

Whereas, Biotags, LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 820 Harbor Drive, Key Biscayne, FL 33149, United States, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits, and privilege in the Inventions or Discoveries hereinafter recited.

In the event that the execution date, filing date, and/or Application Number are not entered above at the time I execute this document, and if such information is deemed necessary, I hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) at Koenig IP Works, PLLC, 2208 Mariner Dr., Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33316, to insert above the execution date, filing date, and/or Application Number of said Application.

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to me, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, I hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Inventions and Discoveries, said Applications, and any application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said Inventions and Discoveries in whatsoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, National and/or Regional Phase, and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said Inventions and Discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, re-examinations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said Inventions and Discoveries or upon said Applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said Inventions and Discoveries and said Letters Patent. This transfer includes all rights to prior judgments, and all rights to collect money for and to obtain injunctions based upon past, present, and future infringement;
- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said Inventions and Discoveries in my name or in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention or otherwise;
- Authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

US Provisional Patent Application for TEMPERATURE SENSOR PATCH AND SYSTEM 1005A-2U and 1005A-2PWO

- 4. Warrant that I have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said Inventions and Discoveries and Applications or Letters Patents or any license to use the same or to make, use, or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said Inventions or Discoveries; and that I have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to me or them, all acts reasonably service to assure that the said Inventions and Discoveries, Applications, and Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by me, my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns if this Assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful Application documents including petitions, specifications, oaths, declarations, assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to me relating to said Inventions and Discoveries and/or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples, and other physical exhibits in our control or in the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said Inventions and Discoveries.

In testimony of which I have executed this Assignment as a witnessed instrument on the dates indicated next to my names.

[SIGNATURE PAGES TO FOLLOW]

Page 2 of 4

US Provisional Patent Application for TEMPERATURE SENSOR PATCH AND SYSTEM 1005A-2U and 1005A-2PWO

ASSIGNOR Luis Carlos DIAZ BAUTISTA	
04/20/2021	Signature Coulos Pró
Date	Signature
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1, Brian Arwari (Name of Witness)	whose full post office address is
1231 theo Dickinson	Dr / Core / CableS / F/ / 33/46 (Address of Witness)
	(Address of Witness) '
	t and did see <u>Lois Carlos May</u> , who is personally ned in the above Assignment, duly execute the same on the date set
	Buin Denn.
	(Signature of Witness)

US Provisional Patent Application for TEMPERATURE SENSOR PATCH AND SYSTEM 1005A-2U and 1005A-2PWO

ASSIGNEE Biotags, LLC

21 Ani/2021

Name

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

whose full post office address is (Name of Witness)

1880

forth above.

Page 4 of 4

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 056008 FRAME: 0691** 

**RECORDED: 04/22/2021**